B/O FORM PTÓ-1896 (Rev. 4/00)				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
REC	CORDATION FORM CO	VER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY					
DOCUMENT ID: *103603834A*					
					To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. A	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):			
Andreas Bensch	Na	Name: Endress + Hauser GmbH + Co. KG			
Herbert Harder Andreas Kiefer					
Klaus Peter Weinhold					
	Str	eet Address:	Hauptstras	ase 1	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties	attached.				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
■ Assignment		y, State, Zip	Maulburg,	Germany 79689	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	-4 N Çoi	untry, Postal de:			
□ Other:		ue.			
0.000					
Execution Date: Nov. 24 and Dec. 28, 2009	9	□ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (8) Patent Number(s			
10/572,953					
If this document is being filed together with a new					
application, the execution date of the application is:	ļ				
ri A	Additional Numbers	Attached			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Document Should be Mailed:	Concerning this T	otal Number of App Page	lications and nts involved:	1	
Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio		Total Fee: CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address: 23364	- 1	Enclosed			
Customer Numb	1- 1	Authorized to be	e charged to	deposit account	
Phone: (703) 683-(Deposit Accoun			
ļ	 		PY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE THIS S	ITAGE			
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Felix J. D'Ambrosio	abold	y (SHUZ)	24/4	Aug. 18, 2010	
Name of Person Signing	- // Sig	gneture		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3					

S:\Producer\fjd\CLIENTS\Endress+Hauser Holding GmbH\BIRG3005-EH0649\recordation corrected.wpd

S:\Producer\f]d\CLIENTS\Endress+Hauser Holding GmbH\BIRG3005-EH0649\recordation corrected.wpd

PATENT REEL: 024856 FRAME: 0870

9. Statement and Signature:
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Felix J. D'Ambrosio
Name of Person Signing

ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ACCOU

08/10/2010 DTINBERL 00000006 10572953

S:\Producer\fjd\CLIENTS\Endress+Hauser Holding GmbH\BIRG3005-EH0649\recordation.wpd

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

40.00 UP

UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Andreas Bensch, Herbert Harder, Andreas Kiefer and Klaus Peter Meinhold whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in CIRCUIT BOARD WITH HOLDING MECHANISM FOR HOLDING WIRED ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING OF SUCH A CIRCUIT BOARD AND THEIR USE IN A SOLDERING OVEN (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

□ executed on even date herewith
□ executed on:
□ filed on: February 21, 2007
□ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:
designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, Endress + Hauser GMBH + Co. KG
whose post office address is Hauptstrasse 1, Maulburg, Germany 79689
hereinafter referred to as Assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we). Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNEE also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Andreas Bensch Where Signed	Address Bisenbahnstrasse 11, 79650 Schopfheim-Fahrnau Germany
Dats 24 M. 2007 Witness (optional)	Signature e
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

JOINT ASSIGNMENT - NOTARIZATION

Atty Dkt:

ASSIGNMENT

Page: ___2__

કોડા કેઇડાક પા અધ્યાન સામા કાર્યા કે કેટલા પૈકાનો એક તમારે કાર માનવાનો મામ મામ પૈકાનો કેવના ન મામ પાના તમે પશુ ત્રામ	ত্ব এক্সক্ষরপারিক্তি মারি । শবলে কর্মান্ত পুনর সংগ্রামের নিবিক্ত ক্ষরতা প্রস্তুত্ব প্রতিষ্ঠানী করি । এক <u>চুক্র চাক্র</u> ত্ব		
Assignor Name	Address		
Herbert harder			
Where Signed	Konigsberger Strasse 16, 79689 Maulburg, Germany		
	Rischool E. Commany		
Dave 24. 11.09	signature		
33.	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and		
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:		
Assignor Name	Address		
Andreas Kiefer	Friedenstrasse 10, 79650 Schopfheim-Fahrnau		
Whate Signed	Germany		
Date 24.11.2009	Signature Nie/es		
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and		
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		
Assistant Name Klaus Peter Weinhold	Address		
Where Signed	Brisengasse 4, 79618 Rheinfelden-Minseln, Germany		
Date 28.12. 2009	Signature W. Delin hold		
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and		
deed this day of 19	<u> </u>		
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Explica:		

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 024856 FRAME: 0873